EXTENSION OF INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR FIRE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES BETWEEN CITY OF VANCOUVER AND CITY OF CAMAS

THIS IS AN AGREEMENT EXTENDING THE INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT for fire investigative services between the cities of Vancouver and Camas, Washington, through July 31, 2007; and providing for website posting in accordance with Chapter 32, Laws of Washington 2006 (RCW 39.34.040).

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE PARTIES agree as follows:

SECTION I. EXTENSION OF EXISTING INTERLOCAL. Pursuant to SECTION II of the original Interlocal Agreement between the parties effective July 30, 2005, through July 29, 2006, (Auditor's Filing Number 4121311 IA), the term of the original Interlocal is hereby administratively extended from July 30, 2006 through July 31, 2007.

SECTION II. All other provisions of the original Interlocal Agreement between the parties shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION III. DOCUMENT EXECUTION AND FILING. The parties agree that there shall be duplicate originals of this Extended Agreement procured and distributed for signature by the necessary officials of Vancouver and Camas. Upon execution, one executed original of this Agreement shall be retained by returned to the Vancouver City Clerk and one shall be retained by the City of Camas. The Vancouver City Clerk shall cause a copy of an original of this Agreement to be posted on the City website pursuant to Chapter 32, Laws of Washington 2006 (RCW 39.34.040), effective June 7, 2006 Upon execution of the originals and posting of a copy on the City's website, each such duplicate original shall constitute an agreement binding upon both parties.

EXTENSION - FIRE INVESTIGATION INTERLOCAL - 2006-2007 PAGE 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Extension Agreement to be executed in their respective names by their duly authorized officers and have caused this Agreement to be dated as of the 1st day of July, 2006

CITY OF CAMAS, WASHINGTON, a municipal corporation

CITY OF VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON, a municipal corporation

SIGNATURE ON FILE

Hoyd Halverson, City Administrator Paul Dennis, Mayor Approved as to form:

SIGNATURE ON FILE

Roger Knapp, City Attorney

SIGNATURE ON FILE

Pat McDonnell, City Manager

Attested:

SIGNATURE ON FILE -

R. Lloyd Tyler, City Clerk By: Carrie Lewellen, Deputy City Clerk

Approved as to form:

SIGNATURE ON FILE

Ted H. Gathe, City Attorney

H:/CI/JZ/CCMS/ILK FIRE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES – EXTENSION 2006-2007 052206.JZ DOC F6070601/HS:MW